

Kempower Corporation - Acquisition of own shares on 05 July 2022

6.7.2022 09:00:00 EEST | Kempower Oyj | Company Announcement

06 July 2022 9:00 a.m. (EEST) | Kempower Corporation | Company Release

At Helsinki Stock Exchange:

Date	05 July 2022
Exchange Transaction	Buy
Share trading code	KEMPOWR
Amount, shares	17,731
Average price/share, EUR	12.3431
Total Cost, EUR	218,855.51

The company now holds a total of 47,315 of its own shares (KEMPOWR) including the shares acquired on 5 July 2022.

Detailed information concerning the acquisition is attached to this Company release.

On behalf of Kempower Corporation

DANSKE BANK A/S, FINLAND BRANCH

Jonathan Nyberg Antti Väliaho

Further information:

Jukka Kainulainen, CFO, Kempower

jukka.kainulainen@kempower.com

Tel. +358 29 0021900

About Kempower:

Kempower designs and manufactures DC fast charging solutions for electric vehicles and machines. We're a team of electric vehicle enthusiasts with a deep understanding of the charging market and a hands-on mentality. Our product development and production are rooted in Finland, with a majority of our materials and components sourced locally. We focus on all areas of transportation, from personal cars and commercial vehicles to mining equipment, boats, and motorsports. With Kemppi Group's 70 years' experience in perfecting DC power supplies, we set the bar high in engineering and user-experience design. Kempower is listed in the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland. <u>www.kempower.com</u>

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- <u>Kempower buyback 5.7.pdf</u>